## OFFICE OF THE WARDEN INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SARANG DHENKANAL, ODISHA-759146

Ref. No. IGIT/WH/119

Date:03/11/2021

## <u>NOTICE</u>

All the 1<sup>st</sup> year Diploma Students (Only Girls), who had applied for Hostel accomodation are hereby informed to report Rohini Bhawan (Hostel) on 7/11/2021 (Sunday) for Hostel admission. The Hostel admission will be confirmed after deposition of the Hostel fees amounting Rs 21,500 /- (Rupees Twentyone Thousand Five Hundred Only) in the account of Superintendent Rohini Bhawan through SBI Collect or Bank Draft in favour of Superintendent Rohini Bhawan payble at SBI IGIT Sarang.

The Students are required to produce valid negative Covid-19 report before Hostel admission.



Copy to:

- 1. PA to Director for kind information of Director.
- 2. Dean Academic for kind informatdion
- 3. Dean Student Welfare for kind information.
- 4. Superintendent Rohini Bhawan for information and necessary action.
- 5. Prof. in charge website for notification in Institute website.